## APPENDIX B

## THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 LICENCE FEES

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the City of Peterborough under Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 has passed a Resolution to vary the fees payable for licenses granted under the said 1976 Act as follows:

## SCHEDULE AND FEES AND CHARGES YEARLY For the Licence Year Commencing 01 August 2013

	<b>Existing Charge</b>	<b>Proposed Charge</b>
HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVERS	£100	£110
PRIVATE HIRE DRIVERS	£100	£110
CHANGE FROM PRIVATE HIRE TO HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER	£60	£65
HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE	£210	£231
PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENCE	£180	£198
PRIVATE HIRE OPERATORS		
1 TO 5 VEHICLES	£155	£171
6 TO 10 VEHICLES	£315	£347
11 TO 15 VEHICLES	£475	£523
16 TO 20 VEHICLES	£630	£693
20 OR MORE VEHICLES	£790	£869
MISCELLANEOUS		
REPLACEMENT VEHICLE PLATE	£31.50	£34
PLATFORM FOR MOUNTING PLATE	£16	£18
FULL FIXING BRACKET	£21	£23
HALF FIXING BRACKET	£10.50	£12
REPLACEMENT DRIVERS BADGE	£26.50	£30
REPLACEMENT VEHICLE	£65	£72
SIX MONTH TEST	£65	£72
DBS CHECK ADMIN CHARGE		£20
PH REPLACEMENT DOOR STICKERS		£5
METER SEAL		£15
DATA REQUEST		£30
REINSTATEMENT OF SUSPENDED VEHICLE		£34
PLATE TRANSFER		£34
CHANGE OF ADDRESS		£11
DVLA		£10
FARE CARD		£4
THIRD & SUBSEQUENT VEHICLE TESTS WITHIN 14 DAYS	£21	£23
THIRD & SUBSEQUENT VEHICLE TESTS AFTER 14 DAYS	£42	£46
REPLACEMENT EXEMPTION CERTIFICATES/DRIVERS LICENCE	£16	£18
THIRD & SUBSEQUENT DRIVERS TEST	£42	£46

A copy of this notice may be inspected at these offices at any time during normal office hours free of charge. If you wish to object to the revised fees you should send your written objections to the undersigned no later than 17 July 2013 setting out your grounds for objection.

Dated this 20 day of June 2013
PAUL PHILLIPSON
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
PETERBOROUGH CITY COUNCIL
BAYARD PLACE
PETERBOROUGH
PE1 1HZ